

- Close Window
- Print This Page
- Expand All | Collapse All

### **Ryan Riches**

onstituent Inform	nation		
Name	Ryan Riches	Contact Record Type	Applicant
Middle Initial	rtydirrtiones	Account Name	тррпости
Title		Status	
Council District	5	Gender	
# of Board Memberships	0	Ethnicity	
Qualifications		Diversity	
Member Id		Comments	
		Other	
ontact Informati	on		
Send mail to		Mobile	
Home Phone		Other Phone	
Phone		Business Phone	
Fax		Business Fax	
Email		Business Email	
Mailing Address		Other Address	
Created By	Boards and Commissions Liaison, 4/14/2019 6:07 PM	Last Modified By	Boards and Commissions Liaison 4/14/2019 6:13 PM
Description			
Fax Email Mailing Address Created By		Business Fax Business Email Other Address	

### **Activity History**

### **Email: Application Successfully Submitted**

Related To APP00004639

Task 🗸

Due Date 4/15/2019

Assigned To Boards and Commissions Liaison

Last Modified Date/Time 4/14/2019 6:13 PM

Comments To:

CC:

BCC:

Attachment: --none--

**Subject: Application Successfully Submitted** 

Body:

Thank you for your submission. We appreciate your interest in Salt Lake County's Boards and Commissions process. We have received your application and are submitting it for review and consideration to the appropriate board coordinator. We will be in contact with you shortly for the next steps involved in the selection process. If you are selected for an interview, you can expect a phone call from the Board Coordinator.

Thank you, again, for your interest in serving. We do appreciate the time you invested in this

application.

Regards,

Salt Lake County Boards & Commissions

boards@slco.org

#### **Email: Application Successfully Submitted**

Related To APP00004638

Task 🗸

Due Date 4/15/2019

Assigned To Boards and Commissions Liaison

Last Modified Date/Time 4/14/2019 6:10 PM

To: CC

BCC:

Attachment: --none--

**Subject: Application Successfully Submitted** 

Body:

Thank you for your submission. We appreciate your interest in Salt Lake County's Boards and Commissions process. We have received your application and are submitting it for review and consideration to the appropriate board coordinator. We will be in contact with you shortly for the Comments next steps involved in the selection process. If you are selected for an interview, you can expect a phone call from the Board Coordinator.

Thank you, again, for your interest in serving. We do appreciate the time you invested in this

Regards,

application.

Salt Lake County Boards & Commissions

boards@slco.org

### **Email: Application Successfully Submitted**

Related To APP00004637

Task 🗸

Due Date 4/15/2019

Assigned To Boards and Commissions Liaison

Last Modified Date/Time 4/14/2019 6:07 PM

To: CC:

BCC:

Attachment: --none--

Subject: Application Successfully Submitted

Body:

Thank you for your submission. We appreciate your interest in Salt Lake County's Boards and Commissions process. We have received your application and are submitting it for review and consideration to the appropriate board coordinator. We will be in contact with you shortly for the next steps involved in the selection process. If you are selected for an interview, you can expect a phone call from the Board Coordinator.

Thank you, again, for your interest in serving. We do appreciate the time you invested in this application.

Regards,

Salt Lake County Boards & Commissions

boards@slco.org

## Applications APP00004637

Board Zoo, Arts & Parks Tier 1 (ZAP 1)

Date 4/15/2019

### APP00004638

Board Zoo, Arts & Parks Tier 1 (ZAP 1)

Date 4/15/2019

### APP00004639

Board Salt Lake County Planning Commission

Date 4/15/2019

### **Notes & Attachments**

### Ryan Riches Resume 111618.docx

Ryan Riches Resume 111618.docx

Type Attachment Type Attachment

Last Modified Boards and Commissions Liaison Last Modified Boards and Commissions Liaison

Description Description

<u>View file</u> <u>View file</u>

### Ryan Riches Resume 111618.docx

Type Attachment

Last Modified Boards and Commissions Liaison

Description

View file

Copyright © 2000-2019 salesforce.com, inc. All rights reserved.

## Ryan C. Riches

### **Professional Summary**

 Accomplished Aerospace Team Member that has successfully prepared and managed fabrication schedules, requirements analysis, audits, contracts, cost accounts and risk management activities

### **Skills and Proficiencies**

Project management ISO 9001 certification Risk analysis implementation Subcontract management Detailed program planner Logistics and assembly plans Customer communication Systems engineering/requirements analysis
Work break down structure definition/setup
Cost account manager
Costpoint/contract billings
Requalification implementation
Configuration management coordinator

Rocket motor shipping

### **Work History**

- Project/Subcontract Management Orbital/ATK 1979-2014 and 2016 and Lockheed Martin 2017/2018
  - o Cost account manager for rocket motor qualification activities
  - Prepared/presented detailed schedules
  - Setup and supported process proofings
  - o Subcontract management of multiple suppliers
  - o ISO 9001 detailed instructions and plans for certifications
  - o Prepared and implemented logistics/systems engineering plans
  - Setup customer billings on Costpoint System
  - o Toastmaster Coordinator
  - o Team Leader for risk management
  - o Prepared and presented detailed program plans
  - O Configuration management coordinator
- Community Support/Volunteer 2015-2017
  - o Prepared and implemented database activities for Salt Lake Homeless
  - Serve as a volunteer to help Salt Lake Homeless with food, clothing and housing needs and self reliance
  - Security volunteer for Salt Lake City events at Conference Center
  - o Senior Center Volunteer
  - o Team Leader for Federal Court System

#### **EDUCATION**

- Weber State University (1979) Bachelor of Science –Manufacturing Technology –Emphasis Logistics
- Westminster College (1991) Master of Business (MBA) Emphasis- Information Technology



## **Jennifer Wilson** Mayor

# **Erin Litvack**Deputy Mayor, County Services

# **Darrin Casper**Deputy Mayor, Finance & Administration

# **Catherine Kanter**Deputy Mayor, Regional Operations

### **Board Appointment Approval**

On the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August 2019 the Salt Lake County Council consents to the appointment of Mr. Ryan Riches as a member of the Arts and Culture Advisory Board.

His first, three-year term will begin August 13, 2019 and end August 12, 2022.

	Salt Lake County Council	
	Councilman Richard Snelgrove Chair, Salt Lake County Council	
Attest:		
Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk	_	
$\label{eq:concord} Please instruct the Council Clerk to return this N2-100 to process this appointment.$	s form to Anna Vukin-Chow intheMayor'sOffice,	